
Summit Trail Middle School 

Staff List 

 Administration  

Principal Sean Cassidy scassidy@tahomasd.us 
Assistant Principal Paul Gardner pgardner@tahomasd.us 
Dean of Students Kimberly McElreath kmcelrea@tahomasd.us 
Safety Officer Katie Koppes kkoppes@tahomasd.us 

   
 Office Staff  

Office Manager Penny Maki pmaki@tahomasd.us 
Registrar Michelle DiDonato mdidonat@tahomasd.us 
Cashier Nadine Hayes nhayes@tahomasd.us 
Attendance Linda Clarke lclarke@tahomasd.us 
Secretary Chris Bykonen cbykonen@tahomasd.us 
Library Secretary Heather Armstrong harmstro@tahomasd.us 

   
 Specialist Staff  

School Nurse Carrie Kessler ckessler@tahomasd.us 
Counselor (A-G) Branda Almli balmli@tahomasd.us 
Counselor (H-N) Brianne LaVerdiere blaverdi@tahomasd.us 
Counselor (O-Z) Naomi Whylie nwhylie@tahomasd.us 
Librarian Loretta Baker lbaker@tahomasd.us 
Health and Wellness Gwendolyn Huete ghuete@tahomasd.us 
Instructional Coach Bridget Vannice bvannice@tahomasd.us 
SLP Kari Fadler kfadler@tahomasd.us 
ELL Lisa Oswald loswald@tahomasd.us 
   
 Support Staff  

Paraeducator Custodian Food Service 
Anatoli Boiko Will Cronk Theresa Bergum 
Tammie Bramer-Hanson Paul Hopkins Elizabeth Bitondo 
Celeste Elliott Steven Rieve Norma Gomez 
Melinda Jared Richard Seek Bannarak Rosen 
Angela Karaim Kathy Wahlen  
Sharon Monaco   
Trisha Postforoosh   
Breanna Powell   
Amanda Robertson   
Megan Ronk (Theme Reader)   
Tami Schlicter 
Anthony Shultz 

  

Shannan Stam 
Thompson, Mariah 
Lenor Vanderwaal 

  

Sarah Yee   
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Teachers 
David Adams Band/Orchestra dadams@tahomasd.us 
Katrina Alegado 8th Science/WEB Leadership kalegado@tahomasd.us 
Kelly Allison 6th SE ELA, SE Reading & Math kealliso@tahomasd.us 
Vasili Andrews 6th ELA & SS vandrews@tahomasd.us 
Stephanie Bolinger 6th Math sbolinge@tahomasd.us 
Tanya Boynay 7th & 8th Science tboynay@tahomasd.us 
Brianna Brebner BIS bbrebner@tahomasd.us 
Marcie Brown Algebra mbrown@tahomasd.us 
Barb Bucy 7th & 8th Health and Fitness bbucy@tahomasd.us 
Lisa Cloyd Choir lcloyd@tahomasd.us 
Bud Cross 8th Science & Robotics bcross@tahomasd.us 
Dee Dee Dabelstein 7th & 8th Science ddabelst@tahomasd.us 
Renee Denny 7th & 8th Health and Fitness rdenny@tahomasd.us 
Devon Dib 6th Science ddib@tahomasd.us 
Becky Doubles 6th ELA & SS bdoubles@tahomasd.us 
Tara Fox 8th Math & Geometry tfox@tahomasd.us 
Molly Galassi 8th ELA & SS mgalassi@tahomasd.us 
Heather Gehrke SAILS hgehrke@tahomasd.us 
Jeff Grassley 6th ELA & SS jgrassle@tahomasd.us 
Kate Groepper Spanish kgroeppe@tahomasd.us 
Kelly Harned 7th & 8th ELA kharned@tahomasd.us 
Heather Haxton 7th Math hhaxton@tahomasd.us 
Erin Hayden 6th & 7th SS ehayden@tahomasd.us 
Dale Heimbigner 6th Math dheimbig@tahomasd.us 
Brian Higa 7th Math  bhiga@tahomasd.us 
Jo’Nell Hohn Film, Theater, Leadership, ASB jhohn@tahomasd.us 
Brenda Jones 7th & 8th ELA and SS bjones@tahomasd.us 
Nicole Kurtz Art/Computers nkurtz@tahomasd.us 
Patrice Lindgren Fundamental Math plindgre@tahomasd.us 
Jane Magnan 7th Science jmagnan@tahomasd.us 
Kris McCoy 8th Math kmccoy@tahomasd.us 
Jamie Mercer 7th & 8th Fund. ELA  jmercer@tahomasd.us 
Scott Mercer 8th SS smercer@tahomasd.us 
Cheri Merrill 7th Math and Science cmerrill@tahomasd.us 
Laura Morceau 8th Science lmorceau@tahomasd.us 
Dan Nelson 8th ELA dnelson@tahomasd.us 
Stacy Nunez 6th Math and Spanish snunez@tahomasd.us 
Debbie Ohland 6th & 8th Fund. Reading dohland@tahomasd.us 
Dan Orm 7th Health and Fitness dorm@tahomasd.us 
Ryan Pachciarz 6th Health & Fitness, 8th Math rpachcia@tahomasd.us 
Chris Poquette 7th ELA & SS cpoquett@tahomasd.us 
Dan Shamseldin 8th SS dshamsel@tahomasd.us 
Scott Sims Art ssims@tahomasd.us 
Peter Smith 6th Health and Fitness psmith@tahomasd.us 
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Terra Solkey 6th & 7th Science tsolkey@tahomasd.us 

 
Teachers (continued) 

Sara Stephens 6th ELA & SS sstephen@tahomasd.us 
Renee Stroup 7th & 8th ELA rstroup@tahomasd.us 
David Swisa 7th ELA & SS dswisa@tahomasd.us 
Cheryl Tobius 6th & 7th ELA ctobius@tahomasd.us 
Hayley VanHoof 6th Science hvanhoof@tahomasd.us 
Lenae Wainscott-Coyer 6th Health and Fitness lwainsco@tahomasd.us 
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